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rafferty(@gmail.com (rafferty@gmail.com); cpuc-r1309011@olivineinc.com (cpuc-
r1309011@olivineinc.com); dmccoard@hotmail.com (dmccoard@hotmail.com);
Karen@HerterEnergy.com (Karen@HerterEnergy.com); Erickson, John "David"
(john.erickson@cpuc.ca.gov); timothy.j.goeben@jci.com

(timothy j.goeben@)jci.com); Villarreal, Christopher

(christopher.villarreal @cpuc.ca.gov); Fortune, Hazlyn
(hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee,
Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Caron, Jennifer
(jennifer.caron@cpuc.ca.gov); Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov);
Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.dorman(@cpuc.ca.gov); Kao, Valerie (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito,
Michele (michele kito@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Audrey (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
Gupta, Aloke (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); Li, Xian M. (Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov);
Gannon, Jaime Rose (JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); Liang-Uejio, Scarlett
(scarlett.liang-uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); McMahon, Rachel

(Rachel. McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); Ciupagea, Radu (radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov);
Buch, Daniel (Daniel. Buch@cpuc.ca.gov); Chow, Dorris
(dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); Gokhale, Sudheer K. (sudheer.gokhale@cpuc.ca.gov);
Nataloni, Pamela (pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); Gruendling, Paula
(paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov); Hymes, Kelly A. (kelly. hymes@cpuc.ca.gov);
Sullivan, Timothy J. (timothy.sullivan@cpuc.ca.gov); Kaneshiro, Bruce
(bruce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); Edwards, Russell (Russell. Edwards@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: R1309011 Demand Response: Important Reminder to all Parties

To the parties of record in Rulemaking 13-09-011 (Demand Response):

The Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure 1.10 (e) requires that parties serving
documents must provide a paper copy of all documents to the assigned Administrative
Law Judge. There are several parties who have not complied with this rule. If you have not

mailed or hand delivered to me a copy of your comments and/or replies to the Scoping Memo,
please do so today.

Thank you.
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Kelly A. Hymes

Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 5111
San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 703-5132

Facts are stubborn things; and whatever may be our wishes, our inclinations, or the
dictates of our passions, they cannot alter the state of facts and evidence. -- John
Adams
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